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Botanical Name Common Name Location

Batis maritima SALTWORT E of Drive to Gate

Brugmansia 'Charles Grimaldi' ANGEL'S TRUMPET 'CHARLES GRIMALDI' E of Drive to Gate

Coprosma (species/cultivar unknown) MIRROR PLANT E of Drive to Gate

Festuca glauca (syn F. ovina glauca) BLUE FESCUE E of Drive to Gate

Hedera (species/cultivar unknown) IVY E of Drive to Gate

Ligustrum japonicum 'Texanum' TEXAS WAXLEAF PRIVET E of Drive to Gate

Nandina domestica HEAVENLY BAMBOO E of Drive to Gate

Photinia PHOTINIA E of Drive to Gate

Rhaphiolepis indica INDIAN HAWTHORN E of Drive to Gate

Sequoia sempervirens COAST REDWOOD E of Drive to Gate

Dracaena sanderiana CHINESE BAMBOO or LUCKY BAMBOO E Gate to Back of House

Euphorbia tirucalli PENCILBUSH E Gate to Back of House

Loropetalum chinense FRINGE FLOWER or CHINESE FRINGE FLOWER E Gate to Back of House

Adiantum (species/cultivar unknown) MAIDENHAIR FERN Back of House to Lake

Aeonium arboreum TREE AEONIUM Back of House to Lake

Aeonium arboreum 'Zwartkop' BLACK ROSE AEONIUM Back of House to Lake

Afrocarpus (syn Podocarpus) gracilior AFRICAN FERN PINE Back of House to Lake

Agapanthus 'Peter Pan' DWARF LILY-OF-THE-NILE 'PETER PAN' Back of House to Lake

Aloe vera TRUE ALOE Back of House to Lake

Aspidistra elatior CAST-IRON PLANT Back of House to Lake

Aucuba japonica GOLD DUST PLANT or JAPANESE LAUREL Back of House to Lake

Bambusa (species/cultivar unknown) BAMBOO Back of House to Lake

Blackberry (Rubus fruticosus) BLACKBERRY Back of House to Lake

Bulbine frutescens STALKED BULBINE Back of House to Lake

Ceanothus (species/cultivar unknown) CALIFORNIA LILAC Back of House to Lake

Chamaerops humilis EUROPEAN FAN PALM Back of House to Lake

Cistus crispus WRINKLE-LEAFED ROCKROSE Back of House to Lake

Clivia miniata CLIVIA or NATAL LILY Back of House to Lake

Coprosma (species/cultivar unknown) MIRROR PLANT Back of House to Lake

Dimorphotheca ecklonis AFRICAN DAISY Back of House to Lake

Equisetum scirpoides DWARF HORSETAIL or SCOURING RUSH Back of House to Lake

Euphorbia milii CROWN OF THORNS Back of House to Lake

Euryops chrysanthemoides AFRICAN BUSH DAISY Back of House to Lake

Geranium CRANESBILL or GERANIUM Back of House to Lake
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Jacobaea (syn Senecio) maritima DUSTY MILLER Back of House to Lake

Kalanchoe blossfeldiana FLORIST KALANCHOE Back of House to Lake

Kalanchoe luciae PADDLE PLANT Back of House to Lake

Lavandula stoechas SPANISH LAVENDER Back of House to Lake

Loropetalum chinense FRINGE FLOWER or CHINESE FRINGE FLOWER Back of House to Lake

Myoporum parvifolium 'Prostratum' CREEPING MYOPORUM Back of House to Lake

Nandina filamentosa THREADLEAF HEAVENLY BAMBOO Back of House to Lake

Nephrolepis SWORD FERN Back of House to Lake

Phoenix roebelenii ROBELLINI PALM or PYGMY DATE PALM Back of House to Lake

Pinus mugo mugo DWARF MUGO PINE Back of House to Lake

Raspberry (Rubus idaeus) RASPBERRY Back of House to Lake

Rosa (type/cultivar unknown) ROSE Back of House to Lake

Schefflera UMBRELLA PLANT Back of House to Lake

Sedum album WHITE STONECROP Back of House to Lake

Sedum ternatum WOODLAND or THREE-LEAVED SEDUM Back of House to Lake

Alstroemeria PERUVIAN LILY W of House to Lake

Buxus (species/cultivar unknown) BOXWOOD W of House to Lake

Chilopsis linearis BAMBOO W of House to Lake

Chlorophytum comosum SPIDER PLANT W of House to Lake

Citrus (Kumquat) KUMQUAT W of House to Lake

Citrus (Orange) ORANGE W of House to Lake

Crocosmia CROCOSMIA or MONTBRETIA W of House to Lake

Cyrtomium falcatum JAPANESE HOLLY FERN W of House to Lake

Hemerocallis (species/cultivar unknown) DAYLILY W of House to Lake

Hibiscus HIBISCUS W of House to Lake

Juncus effusus 'Spiralis' CORKSCREW RUSH 'SPIRALIS' W of House to Lake

Juncus patens CALIFORNIA GRAY RUSH or SPREADING RUSH W of House to Lake

Lepidosperma chinense CHINESE SCALESEED SEDGE W of House to Lake

Liriope (species/cultivar unknown) LILYTURF W of House to Lake

Muscari armeniacum GRAPE HYACINTH W of House to Lake

Ophiopogon planiscapus BLACK MONDO GRASS W of House to Lake

Pandorea jasminoides 'Alba' WHITE BOWER VINE W of House to Lake

Photinia serratifolia CHINESE PHOTINIA W of House to Lake

Pinus mugo mugo DWARF MUGO PINE W of House to Lake
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Pistacia chinensis 'Keith Davey' CHINESE PISTACHE 'KEITH DAVEY' W of House to Lake

Viburnum tinus VIBURNUM or LAURUSTINUS W of House to Lake

Zephyranthes candida FAIRY LILY W of House to Lake

Aeonium arboreum TREE AEONIUM Front & Walk

Agave attenuata FOXTAIL AGAVE Front & Walk

Aloe arborescens CANDELABRA ALOE Front & Walk

Aloiampelos (syn Aloe) striatula HARDY ALOE Front & Walk

Armeria (species/cultivar unknown) SEA PINK or THRIFT Front & Walk

Armeria pseudarmeria GREAT THRIFT or FALSE SEA THRIFT Front & Walk

Asparagus densiflorus 'Myers' MYERS ASPARAGUS or FOXTAIL FERN Front & Walk

Bambusa (species/cultivar unknown) BAMBOO Front & Walk

Bulbine frutescens STALKED BULBINE Front & Walk

Camellia japonica CAMELLIA Front & Walk

Citrus (Kumquat) KUMQUAT Front & Walk

Citrus (Lemon) 'Improved Meyer' MEYER LEMON Front & Walk

Citrus (Sweet Orange) NAVEL ORANGE Front & Walk

Citrus latifolia (Lime) BEARSS or PERSIAN LIME Front & Walk

Cordyline (species/cultivar unknown) CORDYLINE Front & Walk

Coreopsis auriculata 'Nana' DWARF LOBED TICKSEED or MOUSE-EAR Front & Walk

Crassula tetragona MINIATURE PINE TREE Front & Walk

Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' DICHONDRA 'SILVER FALLS' Front & Walk

Dietes bicolor FORTNIGHT LILY or BUTTERFLY WINGS Front & Walk

Elaeagnus (cultivar unknown) THORNY OLIVE Front & Walk

Equisetum HORSETAIL Front & Walk

Erysimum DWARF WALLFLOWER Front & Walk

Euonymus fortunei (cultivar unknown) WINTERCREEPER or CLIMBING EUONYMUS Front & Walk

Gardenia jasminoides GARDENIA Front & Walk

Gazania linearis GAZANIA or TREASURE FLOWER Front & Walk

Gerbera (species/cultivar unknown) TRANSVAAL DAISY Front & Walk

Graptopetalum (species/cultivar unknown) GRAPTOPETALUM Front & Walk

Iris (Bearded) IRIS Front & Walk

Juniperus horizontalis CREEPING JUNIPER Front & Walk

Ligustrum japonicum 'Texanum' TEXAS WAXLEAF PRIVET Front & Walk

Limonium perezii PEREZ'S SEA LAVENDER Front & Walk
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Loropetalum chinense FRINGE FLOWER or CHINESE FRINGE FLOWER Front & Walk

Ophiopogon japonicus MONDO GRASS Front & Walk

Pandorea jasminoides 'Alba' WHITE BOWER VINE Front & Walk

Photinia serratifolia CHINESE PHOTINIA Front & Walk

Picea glauca albertiana 'Conica' DWARF ALBERTA SPRUCE 'CONICA' Front & Walk

Podocarpus elongatus 'Monmal' ICEE BLUE YELLOWWOOD Front & Walk

Podocarpus henkelii LONG-LEAFED or HENKEL'S YELLOWWOOD Front & Walk

Podocarpus macrophyllus YEW PINE Front & Walk

Portulacaria afra ELEPHANT FOOD or ELEPHANT BUSH Front & Walk

Rhipsalis baccifera MISTLETOE CACTUS Front & Walk

Rhododendron AZALEA Front & Walk

Zantedeschia aethiopica CALLA LILY Front & Walk

Asparagus densiflorus 'Sprengeri' SPRENGER ASPARAGUS FERN Front Small Circle

Euonymus fortunei (cultivar unknown) WINTERCREEPER Front Small Circle

Lantana montevidensis TRAILING LANTANA Front Small Circle

Olive (Olea europaea) 'Montra' LITTLE OLLIE DWARF OLIVE Front Small Circle

Rhododendron AZALEA Front Small Circle

Aeonium (species/cultivar unknown) AEONIUM or TREE HOUSELEEK Front Small Circle

Aeonium arboreum 'Zwartkop' BLACK ROSE AEONIUM Front Large Circle

Aeonium haworthii PINWHEEL AEONIUM Front Large Circle

Agapanthus (species/cultivar unknown) LILY-OF-THE-NILE Front Large Circle

Bergenia (species unknown) BERGENIA Front Large Circle

Crassula ovata JADE PLANT Front Large Circle

Curio talinoides BLUE FINGERS Front Large Circle

Euonymus fortunei (cultivar unknown) WINTERCREEPER Front Large Circle

Euphorbia tirucalli PENCILBUSH Front Large Circle

Hemerocallis (species/cultivar unknown) DAYLILY Front Large Circle

Kalanchoe blossfeldiana FLORIST KALANCHOE Front Large Circle

Lantana montevidensis TRAILING LANTANA Front Large Circle

Mangave 'Spotty Dotty' MANGAVE 'SPOTTY DOTTY' Front Large Circle

Olive (Olea europaea) OLIVE Front Large Circle

Ophiopogon japonicus MONDO GRASS Front Large Circle

Portulacaria afra ELEPHANT FOOD or ELEPHANT BUSH Front Large Circle

Sedum adolphi GOLDEN SEDUM or COPPERTONE STONECROP Front Large Circle
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Sedum corynephyllum TOLIMAN STONECROP or JELLY BEANS Front Large Circle

Senecio (syn Kleinia)  barbertonicus SUCCULENT BUSH SENECIO or LEMON BEAN Front Large Circle

Sesuvium portulacastrum SHORELINE SEA-PURSLANE Front Large Circle

Aeonium (species/cultivar unknown) AEONIUM or TREE HOUSELEEK Back W Patio

Aeonium arboreum TREE AEONIUM Back W Patio

Aeonium arboreum 'Zwartkop' BLACK ROSE AEONIUM Back W Patio

Aeonium 'Sunburst' COPPER PINWHEEL Back W Patio

Agave (syn Manfreda) virginica FALSE ALOE Back W Patio

Aloe juvenna TIGER TOOTH ALOE Back W Patio

Aloiampelos (syn Aloe) striatula HARDY ALOE Back W Patio

Astridia velutina ASTRIDIA VELUTINA Back W Patio

Cereus spegazzinii MOONLIGHT CACTUS Back W Patio

Ceropegia mista STARFISH CACTUS Back W Patio

Chamaecereus (syn Echinopsis) silvestrii PEANUT CACTUS Back W Patio

Crassula 'Moonglow' CRASSULA 'MOONGLOW' Back W Patio

Crassula ovata JADE PLANT Back W Patio

Crassula ovata 'Undulata' CURLY JADE PLANT Back W Patio

Crassula perfoliata falcata PROPELLER PLANT Back W Patio

Crassula perforata kougaensis STRING OF BUTTONS Back W Patio

Crassula tetragona MINIATURE PINE TREE Back W Patio

Curio (syn Senecio) citriformis STRING OF TEARS Back W Patio

Curio (syn Senecio) rowleyanus STRING OF PEARLS Back W Patio

Curio talinoides (syn Senecio mandraliscae) NARROW-LEAF BLUE CHALKSTICKS Back W Patio

Echeveria 'Baron Bold' ECHEVERIA 'BARON BOLD' Back W Patio

Echeveria elegans MEXICAN SNOWBALL Back W Patio

Echeveria imbricata 'Blue Rose' ECHEVERIA 'BLUE ROSE' Back W Patio

Echeveria 'Party Dress' ECHEVERIA 'PARTY DRESS' Back W Patio

Echeveria pulvinata CHENILLE PLANT Back W Patio

Echeveria shaviana MEXICAN HENS or PINK FRILLS Back W Patio

Euonymus japonicus JAPANESE EUONYMOUS Back W Patio

Euphorbia mammillaris INDIAN CORNCOB Back W Patio

Euphorbia milii CROWN OF THORNS Back W Patio

Euphorbia tirucalli PENCIL BUSH Back W Patio

Haworthia cymbiformis CATHEDRAL WINDOW HAWARTHIA Back W Patio
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Juncus effusus 'Spiralis' CORKSCREW RUSH Back W Patio

Kalanchoe laetivirens MOTHER OF THOUSANDS Back W Patio

Kalanchoe tetraphylla PADDLE PLANT Back W Patio

Lampranthus deltoides PINK ICEPLANT Back W Patio

Myrtillocactus geometrizans cristata CRESTED BLUE CANDLE or DINOSAUR BACK CACTUS Back W Patio

Pachyphytum oviferum MOONSTONE Back W Patio

Peperomia ferreyrae PINCUSHION PEPEROMIA or HAPPY BEAN Back W Patio

Plectranthus 'Cerveza 'n Lime' PLECTRANTHUS 'CERVEZA 'N LIME' Back W Patio

Rhipsalis baccifera MISTLETOE CACTUS Back W Patio

Sedum 'Alice Evans' SEDUM 'ALICE EVANS' Back W Patio

Sedum lineare NEEDLE STONECROP Back W Patio

Sedum nussbaumerianum 'Coppertone' COPPERTONE STONECROP Back W Patio

Sempervivum tectorum HEN AND CHICKS or COMMON HOUSELEEK Back W Patio

Senecio antandroi SENECIO ANTANDROI Back W Patio

Senecio crassissimus VERTICAL LEAF SENECIO or PROPELLER PLANT Back W Patio

Senecio kleiniiformis SPEAR HEAD Back W Patio

Senecio pendulus INCH WORM Back W Patio

Erysimum (species/cultivar unknown) WALLFLOWER Back W Walk to Gate

Ficus elastica RUBBER TREE Back W Walk to Gate

Kalanchoe luciae PADDLE PLANT Back W Walk to Gate

Peperomia ferreyrae PINCUSHION PEPEROMIA or HAPPY BEAN Back W Walk to Gate

Sedum 'Alice Evans' SEDUM 'ALICE EVANS' Back W Walk to Gate

Trachelospermum jasminiodes STAR JASMINE Back W Walk to Gate


